
Community Partnership Program (CPP)                                                                                                   
Monthly Meeting Schedule/Contact List 

 

OCP 11/7/2016 
 

  CPP SCHEDULE CPP COORDINATOR ACS COMMUNITY PROGRAM ASSOCIATE  

    

Bushwick  3
rd

 Tues. MONTHLY 
10:00 AM – 12:00 PM 

Raul Rubio 
Bushwickcpi@gmail.com 
917-250-9126 

Loretta Williams 
Loretta.Williams@acs.nyc.gov 
212-341-3164 
347-622-0336 

    

East New York 1
st 

Tues. MONTHLY 
10:00 AM – 12:00 PM 

Rashida Sykes 
Rashidasykes@gmail.com 
347-685-7562 

 

Osman Boakye 
Osman.Boakye@acs.nyc.gov 
212-442-3575 
347-533-3678 

    

Bedford-
Stuyvesant  

Last Monday of 
Month 

10:00 AM – 12:00 PM  

Natasha Esteva 
Bedstuycpp@gmail.com 
Estevan@lfchild.org 
929-441-0540 

Loretta Williams 
Loretta.Williams@acs.nyc.gov 
212-341-3164 
347-622-0336 

    

Mott Haven 2
nd

 Thurs. MONTHLY 
12:00 PM – 1:30 PM 

Sweeney Anderson 
Andersonsw@jccany.org 
718-742-8521 
646-483-2698 

Darrell Williams 
Darrell.Williams@acs.nyc.gov 
212-341-3170 
347-598-1601 

    

Highbridge  1
st

 Wed. MONTHLY  
10:00 AM – 11:30 AM 

Donald Somerville 
Dsomerville@childrensvillage.org 
718-293-4352 

Osman Boakye 
Osman.Boakye@acs.nyc.gov 
212-442-3575 
347-533-3678 

    

Soundview  3rd Tues. MONTHLY 
2:00 PM – 4:00 PM 

Dishon Ahing 
DAhing@LeakeAndWatts.org  
718-794-8492 
914-230-7312 

Darrell Williams 
Darrell.Williams@acs.nyc.gov 
212-341-3170 
347-598-1601 
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 CPP SCHEDULE CPP COORDINATOR ACS COMMUNITY PROGRAM ASSOCIATE 

    

Jamaica  3
rd

 Wed. MONTHLY 
9:30 AM – 12:00 PM 

Craig Collins 
Ccollins@mediatenyc.org 
718-523-6868 Ext. 242 

Deidra Sutton 
Deidra.Sutton@acs.nyc.gov 
212-676-7695 
347-831-4023 

    

Elmhurst 2
nd

 Thurs. MONTHLY 
10:00 AM – 12:00 PM 

Jessica Chacha  
Jchacha@mediatenyc.org 
718-523-6868 Ext. 244 
 

Deidra Sutton 
Deidra.Sutton@acs.nyc.gov 
212-676-7695 
347-831-4023 

    

East Harlem Last Wednesday of 
Month 

3:00 PM – 5:00 PM 

Noel Recio 
Noel.ehcpp@gmail.com  

646-545-5199                     

646-345-3614 

Nigel Nathaniel, Director – Office of Community 
Partnerships 
Nigel.Nathaniel@acs.nyc.gov 
212-341-3116 

    

Lower East 
Side 

3
rd

 Wed. MONTHLY 
3:00 PM – 5:00 PM 

Flora Huang 
Lescpi@gmail.com 
212-387-0557 
646-294-1725 

Nigel Nathaniel, Director – Office of Community 
Partnerships 
Nigel.Nathaniel@acs.nyc.gov 
212-341-3116 

    

St. George 
Staten Island   
 

2
nd

 Thurs. MONTHLY 
10:00 AM – 12:00 PM 

Patricia Walton 
Patriciaw@roots-wings.org 
718-447-7740 Ext. 4288   
 

Nigel Nathaniel, Director – Office of Community 
Partnerships 
Nigel.Nathaniel@acs.nyc.gov 
212-341-3116 
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